The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                                   LS03-R2(-F) series   2013.08.27-A/2   Page 1 of 5
LS03-R2(-F) Series
3W, AC-DC(HIGH VOLTAGE DC-DC) CONVERTER
LS03-R2 Series ----- are high efficiency green power modules with miniature
packaging provided by Mornsun. The features of this series are: wide input voltage, DC
and AC all in one, high efficiency, high reliability, low loss, safety isolation etc, meet
UL60950/EN60950 standards. All models are particularly suitable for the applications

7. 90 degree curved series, minimizing product height
8. Certificate UL60950/EN60950 standards
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Special Mark
put Voltage
 Voltage
Output Power
Output Voltage
Output Style
In
Isolation
Package
Product Series
LS03-15B15SR2
.
SELECTION GUIDE
Approval Model Power Output (Vo/Io)
Max.
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Ripple and
Noise
(Max.)
Efficiency (%)
(230VAC,Typ.)
Standby
Power(Max.)
-- LS03-15B03SR2(-F)* 1.65W 3.3V/500mA 2300 150mV 66
LS03-15B05SR2(-F) 2.5W 5V/500mA 470 150mV  69
LS03-15B09SR2(-F) 9V/333mA 150 120mV  76
LS03-15B12SR2(-F) 12V/250mA 100 120mV  78
LS03-15B15SR2(-F) 15V/200mA 100 120mV  78
UL/CE
(beside “-F”)
LS03-15B24SR2(-F)
3W
24V/125mA 100 120mV  78
0.5W
Note: *The model of 90 degrees of corner is with F. For example the LS03-15B12SR2 of 90 degrees of corner product is LS03-15B12SR2-F.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
AC Input 85 -- 264
Input Voltage Range
DC Input 100 -- 400
V
Input Frequency  47 -- 440 Hz
115VAC -- -- 0.12
Input Current
230VAC -- -- 0.06
115VAC -- 20 --
Inrush Current
230VAC -- 40 --
A
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
LS03-15B03SR2(-F) -- -- ±3.0